

**MACC 85/2022**

**Present : Sri Basant Sharma(WB00874)**

**Order No.12**  
**dated 29.9.2023**

The case record is put up today as 28.9.2029 was declared holiday by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta vide no. 4467-G-S dated 22.9.2023 on account of Fateha Duaz-Dahum.  
Fixing 24.01.2024 for filing W.S. by O.P. no. 2 and S/R upon O.P. No. 1.

Sd/-

Judge  
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Krishnagar, Nadia.