

**MACC 85 of 2022.**

**Present: Sri.Basant Sharma (WB00874)**

**Order no. 13**

**Dated 22-01-2024.**

To day is fixed for filing W/S by the o.p.no-2 and S/R upon O.P.No-1.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps upon o.p.no-1.

O.P.no.-2 files a petition praying for time on the ground stated there in.

Heard . Prayer is considered and allowed.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix.06-04-2024 for fresh steps upon o.p.no-1 as last chance ,  
and filing w/o by o.p.no-2 as last chance.

Judge

Motor Accident Claim Tribunal

3' Court ,Krishnagar, Nadia.