

M.A.C.C. 85 of 2022
Present: Sri Basant Sharma (WB00874)

Order no. 15
Dated 05-07-2024.

Today the date is fixed for fresh steps upon o.p. no.1(owner) by the petitioner as well as filing w.o. by o.p. no. 2 (Ins. Co.).

Petitioner files fresh requisites for issuing notice upon o.p. no.1 (owner) in both ways. Process fee is paid. Office to issue the same after verification.

O.P. no.2 (Ins. Co.) files a petition praying for time for filing w/o on the ground as stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed as last chance.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix.17-09-2024 for S.R./A.D upon o.p. no.1 (owner) and filing w.o. by o.p. no.2 (Ins. Co.) as last chance.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

Judge,
Motor Accident claim Tribunal
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia

Judge,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia