

M.A.C.C. 85 of 2022

Present: Sri Basant Sharma (WB00874)
Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Krishnagar

Order no. 18
Dated 07-02-2025

Today the date is fixed for filing W/O by o.p. no.2 (Ins. Co.) as special chance i.d. exparte.
Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

O.P. No.1 (owner) takes no steps.

So, the instant case shall be proceeded exparte against him.

O.P. no.2 (Ins. Co.) files a petition praying for time for filing w/o
on the ground as stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is rejected.

Therefore, the instant case shall be proceeded exparte against O.P. No.2 (Ins. Co.).

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix. 02-06-2025 for exparte hearing.

(Dictated and corrected by me)

sd/-

Judge,
Motor Accident claim Tribunal
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia

Judge,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia