

**M.A.C.C. 85 of 2022**

**Present: Sri Basant Sharma (WB00874)**  
**Additional District Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Krishnagar**

**Order no. 19**  
**Dated 02-06-2025**

Today the date is fixed for exparte hearing.  
Petitioner files a petition U/O 6 Rule 17 of C.P.C. with affidavit.  
Let it be kept with the record.  
The case is adjourned for the day.  
Fix. 14-08-2025 for hearing of the petition.  
(Dictated and corrected by me)

sd/-  
Judge,  
Motor Accident claim Tribunal  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Krishnagar, Nadia

Judge,  
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Krishnagar, Nadia